
New York State Joint Commission on Public Ethics 

540 Broadway, Albany, NY 12207 

(518) 408-3976   jcope@jcope.ny.gov 

 

In response to the COVID-19 (novel coronavirus) pandemic, operations at JCOPE’s offices have been 

reduced as a precautionary measure. If you need our assistance during this time, below is a list of email 

addresses to which you can send your inquiries.  

 

To reach the Lobbying Filings Unit, please use the email address below that is relevant to your situation.  

o Helpdesk@jcope.ny.gov 

o Bimonthlies@jcope.ny.gov 

o CSA@jcope.ny.gov 

o Registrations@jcope.ny.gov 

 

To reach the Attorney of the Day with any ethics-related questions, send an email to 

Legal@jcope.ny.gov.  

 

Questions related to ethics training should be directed to Education@jcope.ny.gov.  

 

For the Financial Disclosure Statement Unit, send an email to Ethel@jcope.ny.gov.  

 

To contact the Investigations and Enforcement Division, send your email to 

Investigations@jcope.ny.gov. 

 

For records access requests, send an email to records@jcope.ny.gov.  
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You may also call our 24-hour hotline, 800-87-ETHICS (873-8442), and use the prompts within to reach 

the appropriate staff. In all cases, please leave a detailed message so that we can best respond to your 

inquiry. Please bear in mind that our response to you may not be immediate, since employees are 

working remotely. 

 

Any other inquiries, particularly media and public information inquiries, should be directed to our 

Communications and Public Information Office, which will disseminate them to the relevant staff. Please 

send those inquiries to press@jcope.ny.gov.  

 

Again, we will try to respond to messages as quickly as we can, but we ask for your patience as we try 

our best to carry out our mission during these challenging times while, at the same time, protect the 

health, safety, and well-being of our staff. 
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